BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO STATE OF CALIFORNIA ORDINANCE NUMBER

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 4300-INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES OF THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES AND RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHERE SUBSECTIONS 4301, 4324, AND 4325 ARE DELETED, AND SUBSECTIONS 4302-4315, 4317, 4319-4323, AND 4326-4329 ARE UPDATED.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:

Fresno, Section4300–Information Technology Services, is hereby amended, by deleting subsections 4301, 4324, and 4325, and updating subsections 4302-4315, 4317, 4319-4323, and 4326-4329, relating to

the recovery of costs of Services and PeopleSoft Operations of the Internal Services Department (ISD) to

SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the County of

herein by reference.

County departments and other public agencies, as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from the date of its final passage.

1	THE FOREGOING, was	assed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of Supervisors of
2	the County of Fresno this	ay of, 2019, to wit:
3		
4	AYES:	
5	NOES:	
6	ABSENT:	
7	ABSTAINED:	
8		COUNTY OF FRESNO
9		
10		Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
11		of Supervisors of the County of Fresho
12		
13		
14	ATTEST:	
15	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisor	\mathbf{S}
16	County of Fresno, State of California	
17		
18		
19	By:	
20	Deputy	
21		
22	FILE #	
23	AGENDA #	
24	ORDINANCE #	
25		
26		
27		
28		